

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

FEB 07 2020

To: X Office of Planning and Research 1400 10th Street, Room 222 Sacramento, CA 95814

> X County Clerk County of Sacramento

DONNA ALLRED, CLERK/RECORDER

From: City of Sacramento Community Development Dept. Planning Division 300 Richards Boulevard, 3rd Floor Sacramento CA 95811

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Project Title: <u>Two Rivers Trail Phase II Project (K15125000)</u>

2018102058	City of Sacramento	Ron Bess	(916) 808-8272
State Clearinghouse #	Lead Agency	Contact Person	Telephone
Adam Randolph, City of Sacr	amento, 915 I Stree	et, 2 nd Floor	(916) 808-7803
Public Works Departme	ent Sacramento	o, CA 95814 <u>ARan</u>	dolph@cityofsacramento.org
Applicant Name	Add	lress	Telephone

Project Location (include county): American River west from Sutter's Landing Regional Park to the Sacramento Northern Bikeway Trail at North 18th Street, and east from the eastern terminus of Sutter's Landing Regional Park to the H Street Bridge.

Project Description: Construct the remainder of Phase II of the Two Rivers Trail by extending the Class 1 bicycle and pedestrian trail on the south bank of the American River west from Sutter's Landing Regional Park to the Sacramento Northern Bikeway Trail at North 18th Street, and east from the eastern terminus of Sutter's Landing Regional Park to the H Street Bridge. The approximately 3.4 miles of new Class 1 trail, located primarily along the waterside toe of the levee, would generally consist of an 8-ft-wide paved path with a 2-ft-wide compacted shoulder on the inner side and a similar 4- to 6-ft-wide shoulder on the waterside to provide space for walking and jogging adjacent to the paved portion of the trail.

This is to advise that the City of Sacramento, City Council 🕅 has approved the above described project on February 4, 2020 and has made the following determination regarding the above described project:

- 1. The project will \boxtimes will not \square have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA (Master EIR).
- 3. Mitigation Measures were ⊠/were not □) made a condition of the approval of the project (adoption of policies in the 2035 General Plan).
- 4. A statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project (adoption of 2035 General Plan).
- 5. \square Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA

This is to certify that the Notice of Subsequent Project and Initial Study and the record of project approval is available to the General Public at:

City of Sacramento, Development Services Department, Planning Division 300 Richards Boulevard, Third Floor, Sacramento, California 95811 Governor's Office of Planning & Research

 Signature (Lead Agency Contact)
 FEB 0.7 2020
 Title
 Date

 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

CK # 251102